BIEG DZIKA - NW

Organizator: AWF KATOWICE

Data: 2017-05-21

Miejsce: KATOWICE

Dystans: 1,2,3 LUB CZTERY PETLE PO 4,882km
MIEJSCE IMIE NAZWISKO NR.
OPEN STARTOWY
1 MARCIN HALAS 625
2 JOANNA KOLODZIE| 526
3 WIESLAWA POGORZELSKA 564
4 PIOTR KNURA 525
5 IRENA JANOSZKA 517
6 BOZENA PIJARSKA 627
7 SLAWOMIR ~ WISNIEWSKI 584
8 MONIKA KUBACKA 539
9 BEATA PAPROCKA 558
10 KATARZYNA ~ MALINOWSKA 551
11 MALGORZATA CZUPRYNSKA 619
12 EWA DAFNER 508
13 MAREK MAKOWSKI 550
14 AGNIESZKA  GONIWIECHA 512
15 KATARZYNA  JUDA 519
16 KATARZYNA  BOGUSELAWSKA 504
17 KARINA KoT 532
18 URSZULA TKOCZ 626
19 MICHAL CICHON 612
20 ANNA PRZYBYLKA 650
21 ANTONI WESOLY 579
22 PAWEL LEBIODA 544
23 ELZBIETA WIKTORZAK 580
24 JOLANTA PLASZCZEWSKA 562
25 MIROSEAW ~ SZALKOWSKI 570
26 ALEKSANDRA  GOLANSKA 656
27 ANGELIKA WYRWICH 586
28 MARZANNA  WISNIEWSKA 583
29 KAROLINA KOTOWSKA 534
30 JERZY HRYNDIO 649
31 MIROSEAW KAJCA 521
32 ANNA MADEJ 547
33 JERZY GORNIK 605
34 SEBASTIAN  STACHOWIAK 611
35 LESZEK KoT 533
36 JOLANTA WALUSZ 577
37 PIOTR JUDA 520
38 ADAM OSADNIK 557
39 IRENA SAGAN 624
40 GRAZYNA WILK 581
41 ANNA RAKUS 567
42 ANDRZE] RYGULSKI 568
43 CEZARY BARTMANSKI 501
44 ILONA SZENDZIELORZ 571
45 ADAM LUBOWIECKI 546
46 DANUTA WARZOCHA 578
47 FRANCISZEK  DRYNDA 509
48 BEATA STACHOWIAK 610
49 JADWIGA PUCHER 565
50 KAZIMIERZ ~ LOPATKA 623
51 MONIKA GURCZYNSKA 513
52 ZUZANNA KIWIC 522
53 ZBIGNIEW KONDZIOLKA 527
54 JOANNA PIWOWAR 561
55 DAMIAN PIWOWAR 560
56 NATALIA KULIBERDA 541
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22

MIASTO

CZECHOWICE-DZIEDZICE

RUDA SLASKA
GORZYCE
MARKLOWICE

RADZIONKOW
KATOWICE
ZABRZE
KATOWICE
CHORZOW
PIEKARY SLASKIE
BYTOM

BYTOM
TYCHY

KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
TARNOWSKIE GORY
MIKOLOW

RUDA SLASKA
BYTOM

KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE

ZABRZE

GLIWICE

KATOWICE
LAZISKA GORNE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
TARNOWSKIE GORY
BYTOM

KATOWICE
BYTOM

TYCHY

PIEKARY SLASKIE

KATOWICE
£AZISKA GORNE
KATOWICE

RUDA SLASKA
KATOWICE

RUDA SLASKA
TARNOWSKIE GORY
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
PIEKARY SLASKIE
KATOWICE

RUDA SLASKA
KATOWICE
WOLA

WOLA

BYTOM

KLUB

FABRIKANORDIKA

FORMA WODZISLAW
SLASKI

CIDRY LOTAJOM

LECYMY DURS

SZOMBIERKI
RUNNERS

STADION SLASKI
POLGERTEAM

EKIPA NA KIJACH
STADION SLASKI
STADION SLASKI
STADION SLASKI
STADION SLASKI
STADION SLASKI
OPP KATOWICE

MRS. SPORTY

FABRYKA NORDIKA
AMATOR

KATOWICE 49
STADION SLASKI
POLGERTEAM

MORSY Z CHECHtA
RODEM

CIASTKI TEAM

40-LATEK

MORSY Z CHECHtA
RODEM

LAZSKIE HANYSY
FABRIKANORDIKA
EKIPA NA KIJACH

STADION SLASKI

MOSIR

MRS. SPORTY

EKIPA NA KIJACH

PIWOWAR TEAM
PIWOWAR TEAM

KAT
2

1984
1968
1979
1966

1963
1970
1967
1975
1972
1980
1977

1976
1958
1983
1971
1970
1970
1951
1971
1952
1948
1989
1960
1967
1971
1971
1974
1968
1984
1955
1971
1977
1949
1971
1967
1969

1971
1972
1950
1976

1981
1954
1953
1957
1961
1957
1948
1971
1954
1935
1978
1966
1960
1980
1980
1984

POMIAR
1

00:34:45
00:34:02
00:34:45
00:35:07

00:35:58
00:38:01
00:39:59
00:38:00
00:42:11
00:42:23
00:42:54

00:42:54
00:35:25
00:38:31
00:37:19
00:41:45
00:41:26
00:40:15
00:40:42
00:42:21
00:42:23
00:45:52
00:42:55
00:46:18
00:44:14
00:46:26
00:43:41
00:49:32
00:49:30
00:34:47
00:34:45
00:37:57
00:38:16
00:41:20
00:40:43
00:38:45

00:40:31
00:39:55
00:40:33
00:40:27

00:40:08
00:44:00
00:43:37
00:44:34
00:43:14
00:43:49
00:43:48
00:43:07
00:45:50
00:44:17
00:49:21
00:45:43
00:45:39
00:45:36
00:45:35
00:47:56

POMIAR
2

01:11:17
01:09:30
01:11:19
01:11:19

01:13:22
01:16:15
01:19:56
01:17:47
01:23:34
01:23:18
01:26:31

01:26:31
01:12:04
01:17:11
01:16:19
01:21:32
01:22:43
01:21:43
01:23:49
01:25:48
01:25:49
01:30:32
01:29:20
01:29:17
01:29:42
01:29:50
01:30:25
01:40:19
01:40:16
01:10:26
01:10:39
01:16:15
01:17:12
01:17:55
01:18:12
01:18:31

01:19:26
01:19:57
01:21:07
01:21:41

01:22:36
01:25:34
01:25:37
01:27:14
01:27:29
01:27:49
01:27:49
01:29:14
01:29:26
01:30:30
01:31:02
01:32:57
01:34:06
01:34:33
01:34:39
01:35:37

POMIAR
3

01:45:49
01:45:49
01:49:52
01:49:44

01:51:32
01:55:42
02:00:49
01:59:41
02:04:17
02:07:32
02:09:25

02:09:26
01:48:40
01:56:52
01:56:53
02:01:14
02:03:46
02:04:08
02:08:14
02:09:07
02:12:01
02:15:00
02:15:02
02:15:03
02:15:45
02:16:18
02:17:04
02:32:15
02:32:15

CZAS

02:21:48
02:22:12
02:28:43
02:29:08

02:29:31
02:36:15
02:42:40
02:42:43
02:45:59
02:51:12
02:53:18

02:53:20

CZASs
NETTO

02:21:45
02:22:12
02:28:40
02:29:05

02:29:27
02:36:12
02:42:36
02:42:36
02:45:52
02:50:51
02:53:11

02:53:09
01:48:39
01:56:52
01:56:50
02:00:53
02:03:43
02:04:05
02:08:08
02:08:46
02:11:51
02:14:39
02:14:49
02:14:43
02:15:39
02:15:55
02:17:02
02:32:01
02:32:01
01:10:26
01:10:39
01:16:12
01:17:12
01:17:38
01:18:09
01:18:30

01:19:24
01:19:51
01:21:04
01:21:40

01:22:30
01:25:33
01:25:02
01:26:53
01:27:19
01:27:39
01:27:46
01:28:57
01:29:19
01:30:17
01:30:34
01:32:33
01:33:56
01:34:05
01:34:12
01:35:13

min/km

07:16
07:17
07:37
07:38

07:39
08:00
08:20
08:20
08:30
08:45
08:52

08:52
07:25
07:59
07:59
08:15
08:27
08:28
08:45
08:48
09:00
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:16
09:17
09:21
10:23
10:23
07:13
07:14
07:48
07:54
07:57
08:00
08:02

08:08
08:11
08:18
08:22

08:27
08:46
08:43
08:54
08:57
08:59
08:59
09:07
09:09
09:15
09:17
09:29
09:37
09:38
09:39
09:45



MIEJSCE IMIE
OPEN

57 MARIOLA

58 ANDRZE|

59 ELZBIETA

60 JANINA

61 MAREK

62 AGNIESZKA
63 KLAUDIA

64 MAREK

65 FRANCISZEK
66 DARIA

67 BARBARA

68 KAZIMIERZ
69 OLIMPIA

70 ELZBIETA

71 JOLANTA

72 BOZENA

73 JOANNA

74 MALGORZATA
75 EWA

76 WELODZIMIERZ
77 JOLANTA

78 JADWIGA

79 JERZY

80 ROMAN

81 ALEKSANDRA
82 LUKASZ

83 ANNA

84 JADWIGA

85 EWA

86 JOANNA

87 BEATA

88 DOROTA

89 PIOTR

90 ZYGMUNT

91 HANNA

92 TADEUSZ

93 EWA

94 BOZENA

95 BOZENA

96 ALEKSANDRA
97 PRZEMYSLAW
98 EWA

99 MARTA

100 TADEUSZ

101 TERESA

102 WIOLETTA
103 MONIKA

104 DANUTA

105 BARBARA
106 MALGORZATA
107 FRANCISZEK
108 GRZEGORZ
109 IWONA

110 KATARZYNA
111 ALEKSANDRA
112 WEODZIMIERZ
113 EDOARDO
114 MALGORZATA
115 EWA

116 ANNA

117

KRYSTYNA

NAZWISKO

CHRUBIK
PLACEK
PLACEK
PLONKA
TRZENSIOK
TYLUTKI
KAPICA
WITOR
RADKIEWICZ
MADE]J
WASILEWSKA
KLUSKA
GOGOLIN
KMIEC
KRAWCZYK
WISOWSKA
MIESZCZANIN
KAPICA
PASZYNSKA
SZYMCZEWSKI
CHROBOK
RADKIEWICZ
RURANSKI
KOZIARZ
szoT

SzoT
SERAFIN

KOZIARZ
URBANCZYK
MANKA
KOSCIELNY
GAZDA
BAZAN
KURPET
POPIELEWICZ
KOTYNSKI
OLDAKOWSKA
KOTLARSKA
BAZAN
ZERKOWSKA
ZERKOWSKI
JAWORSKA
KLAPETEK
JANICZAK
HASNIK
CZERWIEN
MRZYGLOD

KROLIKOWSKA-£OSKOT

KOSIEDOWSKA
KOTOWICZ-GRZYSKA

HAJDUK
KRUPA
ZWONIK
WOLNIEWICZ
KORZEKWA
SOROKA
BURCHI

MUCHACKA-BIANGA
BRZEZINSKA
WOLOSZYN
KOZIOLEK

NR.
STARTOWY

657
631
632

636
630

K

35

36
37

38
39

40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50

51

52

58
54
55
56
57

58

59
60
61
62

63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73

74
75
76
77

23

24

25
26

27

28

29
30

3

et

32
33

34

35

36

37
38

39
40

MIASTO

ZABRZE
CHRZANOW
CHRZANOW
GLIWICE
MIKOLOW
TARNOBRZEG
SIEMIANOWICE SL
SIEMIANOWICE SL
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
ZABRZE

RUDA SLASKA
RUDA SLASKA
RUDA SLASKA
RUDA SLASKA
SIEMIANOWICE SL
KATOWICE
SWIETOCHLOWICE
CHORZOW
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
WRZAWY

KATOWICE
RUDA SLASKA
RUDA SLASKA
PIEKARY SLASKIE
KATOWICE
RYBNIK
JASTRZEBIE-ZDRO)
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
RYBNIK
CHORZOW
CHORZOW
MIKOLOW
KATOWICE
BYTOM
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
ZABRZE

RADZIONKOW
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
RUDA SLASKA
BYTOM
KATOWICE
WRZAWY

KATOWICE
KATOWICE
TYCHY

KATOWICE

KLUB

UKS SIEDLESZCZANY
MK TEAM
MK TEAM

MADEJ&MADE] BIS

GRZYBOWA BIEGA
GRZYBOWA BIEGA
EKIPA NA KIJACH
EKIPA NA KIJACH
MK TEAM

CARDIO CITY TEAM

STADION SLASKI
STADION SLASKI

FECE NORDIC
WALKING TEAM / UKS
SIEDLESZCZANY
NORDIC WALKING

STADION SLASKI
GRZYBOWA BIEGA
GRZYBOWA BIEGA
GRZYBOWA BIEGA
NW STADION SLASKI

WOLNY STRZELEC

GRZYBOWA BIEGA

NW STADION SLASKI
STADION SLASKI

NIGHT RUNNERS
ZABRZE

CIDRY LOTAJOM

UKS
SIEDLESZCZANY/FACE
NORDIC WALKING
TEAM

PANEWNIKI

KAT
2

1964
1951
1960
1957
1977
1973
1983
1989
1949
2006
1961
1940
1986
1965
1966
1970
1977
1957
1967
1956
1973
1949
1948
1959
1975
2007
1981

1962
1964
1962
1964
1960
1958
1956
1958
1946
1953
1957
1960
1992
1966
1963
2003
1940
1953
1975
1985
1956
1970
1984

1964
1971
1963
1970
1977
1950
2006

1956
1965
1980
1974

POMIAR
1

00:46:21
00:48:30
00:47:58
00:55:04
00:33:00
00:36:32
00:37:47
00:37:47
00:37:54
00:38:12
00:38:26
00:38:35
00:39:13
00:39:55
00:40:08
00:40:11
00:40:12
00:40:30
00:40:47
00:41:05
00:41:05
00:41:11
00:41:15
00:41:17
00:41:31
00:41:31
00:41:35

00:41:45
00:42:09
00:42:38
00:43:52
00:43:55
00:43:56
00:43:58
00:44:09
00:44:15
00:44:15
00:44:17
00:44:19
00:44:29
00:44:31
00:44:36
00:45:03
00:45:28
00:45:30
00:45:30
00:45:36
00:45:42
00:45:43
00:46:17

00:46:22
00:46:26
00:47:12
00:47:16
00:47:16
00:47:18
00:48:04

00:48:28
00:48:29
00:48:32
00:49:04

POMIAR POMIAR CZAS

2

01:35:52
01:36:00
01:39:33
01:51:52

3

CZAs
NETTO

01:35:38
01:35:50
01:39:19
01:51:38
00:33:00
00:36:30
00:37:40
00:37:40
00:37:51
00:38:09
00:38:23
00:38:25
00:39:07
00:39:49
00:40:02
00:40:05
00:40:06
00:40:23
00:40:38
00:41:03
00:41:02
00:41:05
00:41:05
00:41:04
00:41:28
00:41:28
00:41:34

00:41:35
00:42:02
00:42:28
00:43:42
00:43:55
00:43:39
00:43:45
00:43:52
00:44:12
00:44:12
00:44:14
00:44:02
00:43:58
00:44:04
00:44:26
00:44:57
00:45:01
00:45:20
00:45:28
00:45:30
00:45:07
00:45:08
00:46:17

00:46:02
00:46:02
00:47:09
00:46:55
00:47:07
00:47:01
00:48:04

00:48:00
00:48:01
00:48:18
00:48:36

min/km

09:48
09:49
10:10
11:26
06:46
07:29
07:43
07:43
07:45
07:49
07:52
07:52
08:01
08:09
08:12
08:13
08:13
08:16
08:19
08:25
08:24
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:30
08:30
08:31

08:31
08:37
08:42
08:57
09:00
08:56
08:58
08:59
09:03
09:03
09:04
09:01
09:00
09:02
09:06
09:12
09:13
09:17
09:19
09:19
09:14
09:15
09:29

09:26
09:26
09:39
09:37
09:39
09:38
09:51

09:50
09:50
09:54
09:57



MIEJSCE IMIE
OPEN

118 JOANNA

119 DANUTA

120 BARBARA
121 EMILIA

122 MICHAL

123 AGNIESZKA
124 SONIA

125 IZABELA

126 URSZULA
127 ALEKSANDRA
128 BARBARA
129 SONIA

130 BEATA

131 NATANIEL
132 BOGUSLAWA
133 IWONA

134 URSZULA
135 oLA

136 MARTA

137 AGNIESZKA
138 ANDRZE]

NAZWISKO

CHROBOK
czop
LUBOWIECKA
GURCZYNSKA
KOTYCZKA
KOTYCZKA
SZLEDAK
SZLEDAK
CIESLA

URBANCZYK
MARCAK
PAWLUS
LIPKA
KUBAS

KURPET
KOPCZYK
KOPCZYK
KOBUSZKO
HEBDA
HEBDA
TYLUTKI

NR.
STARTOWY

505
507
545
655

600
609
608
628

647
552
646
652

542
638
637
622
618
617
603

K

78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95

M MIASTO KLUB

MYSLOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
KATOWICE
SIEMIANOWICE SLASKIE
CHORZOW
KATOWICE
KATOWICE

KATOWICE TRUCHTACZ
MYSLOWICE

4

famy

SIEMIANOWICE SL
KATOWICE

KATOWICE

DABROWA GORNICZA

42 JASTRZEBIE-ZDRO) KLUB BIEGACZA

FARTLEK
JASTRZEBIE-ZDRO) WOLNY STRZELEC
TYCHY
TYCHY
TYCHY
KATOWICE
KATOWICE

43 TARNOBRZEG FACE NORDIC

WALKING TEAM / UKS
SIEDLESZCZANY
NORDIC WALKING

KAT POMIAR POMIAR POMIAR CZAS

2

1961
1958
1961
2006
1994
1937
1991
1970
1955

1969
1955
1954
1966
2006

1953
1974
1951
1976
2012
1977
1968

1

00:49:18
00:49:18
00:49:20
00:49:21
00:49:34
00:49:34
00:49:41
00:49:44
00:45:49

00:50:07
00:51:33
00:51:50
00:51:59
00:53:14

00:53:32
00:53:39
00:53:39
00:54:07
00:55:13
00:55:28
00:58:23

2

3

CZAs
NETTO

00:49:01
00:49:01
00:49:03
00:48:54
00:49:03
00:49:03
00:49:31
00:49:34
00:45:39

00:49:46
00:51:20
00:51:26
00:51:56
00:52:57

00:53:12
00:53:25
00:53:22
00:54:02
00:55:03
00:55:18
00:58:19

min/km

10:02
10:02
10:03
10:01
10:03
10:03
10:09
10:09
09:21

10:12
10:31
10:32
10:38
10:51

10:54
10:56
10:56
11:04
11:17
11:20
11:57



